PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amersham Biosciences AB	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Reber, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2812 Deerfield Lane	
City:	Rolling Meadows	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6727103
Patent Number:	5948694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)925-9916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-925-9619

Email: reber@attglobal.net

Correspondent Name: William Reber

Address Line 1: 2812 Deerfield Lane

Address Line 4: Rolling Meadows, ILLINOIS 60008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Reber

Total Attachments: 1

source=William Reber Assignment#page1.tif

\$80.00 6727103

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amersham Biosciences AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business of Bjorkgatan 30, Uppsala SE-751 84 Sweden (the "Assignor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,727,103, entitled "Binding Assays" and U.S. Patent No. 5,948,694, entitled "Molecular Detection Apparatus" and any inventions claimed therein (the "Patents";)

AND, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, grants conveys, and relinquishes exclusively to William Reber, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability corporation, having a place of business of 2812 Deerfield Lane, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008 US (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein, and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, and Assignor represents and warrants that to the best of its knowledge, upon consummation of this Assignment, Assignee shall have good and marketable title to the Patent, free and clear of any and all liens, encumbrances, mortgages, pledges, security interests, licenses, or charges of any nature;

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee any facts known to Assignor, its officers, employees or affiliates with respect to the Patents, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent in Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this /9 day of August, 2005.

For and on behalf of

Amersham Biosciences AB
By Four M Longery L
Royal N. Ronning, Jr.
Attorney-in-Fact

State of New Jersey)

County of Middlesex)

Before me personally appeared said Royal N. Ronning, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>///</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2005.

KIM R NOVAK

REEL: 016460 FR

RECORDED: 08/29/2005